Docket No: SANKY P-252/500615.20222

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ➡	RECORDATION FORM PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Yoshio HAYASHI (2) Atsubiro HANAOKA		Name and addres     Name: Sankyo Se	s of receiving party(ies)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	) attached? Yes V No					
Nature of conveyance:     Assignment     Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Sileet Vadtass: -	5329 Shimosuwa-machi Suwa-gun, Nagano-ken 393, JAPAN			
Other		City:	State:Zip:			
Execution Date: 06/29/2004 and 06/08/2004		Additional name(s) & :	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔽 No			
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):					
If this document is being filed t	together with a new appli	cation, the execution o	tate of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/830,748		B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: REED SMITH LLP		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: c/o Gerald H. Kiel		Enclosed				
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue		8. Deposit account r	number:			
		30-1329				
City: New York State: NY	Zip: 10022-7650	(Attach duplicate copy	r of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
is a true copy of the original de Gerald H. Kiel - Reg. No. 25,11 Name of Person Signi	ocument. 6 ing	ed H-Ki	September 1, 2004			
Total r	number of pages including covi	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: L3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

File No.: Sanky P-252/500615.20222

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We <u>Yoshio Havashi and Atsuhiro Hanaoka,</u> c/o Sankyo <u> Seiki</u>
<u>Mfg. Co., Ltd., 5329 Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano, Japan</u> (hereinafter
"Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL HEAD
DEVICE for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America is
about to be filed;X has been filed.

And Whereas, <u>Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd.</u>of <u>5329 Shimosuwa-machi</u>, <u>Suwa-gun</u>, <u>Nagano 393-8511 Japan</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

- A. prepared and executed on \_\_\_\_\_
- B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 10/830,748 filed on April 23, 2004 including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 015099 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 09/01/2004

the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

in tëstimo	ony whereof, the	Assignor has hereunto set his ha	nd this
day of	200	04.	
WITNESS:		INVENTOR(S):	
Shinch Tadish		Yoshio Hayas Yoshio HAYASHI	<u>li</u>
Magahiro Ando		Atsuhino Hanask	4

Atsuhiro HANAOKA